ONED N	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ¬ OFFICE OF PTOLIC FEEGROS	02447353
To the Honorable Commissioner of Ratents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
R-Jayco, Ltd., Inc. FINANCE SECTION	Name: SBI Incorporated
5.12.03	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 8440 Valcour
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63123
Execution Date: April 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,628,772
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: David R. Deal, Reg. No. 48,204	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1:03 E300PER	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One US Bank Plaza	20-0823
	20-0023
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63101-9928	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David R. Deal Name of Person Signing	3 / f / 200 3 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, R-Jayco, Ltd., Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Arizona Corporation whose post office address is 2131 E. Broadway #27, Tempe, Arizona, owns all rights, title and interest in and to United States Patent 5,628,772 (hereinafter the "Patent") entitled THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE MASK and which issued May 13, 1997, and,

WHEREAS, SBI Incorporated (herinafter "Assignee"), a Missouri Corporation, whose post office address is 8440 Valcour, St. Louis, Missouri, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including but not limited to the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, the Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 36th day of April , 2003, at ________, 2003, at _______

R-Jayco, Ltd, Inc.

2097065

REEL: 014043 FRAME: 0917

STATE OF ARIZONA	: : SS	
COUNTY OF MARICOPA	. 33 :	
Before me personally appeared said Robin Russall and		
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 30 day of		
April 2003.	Leslie Stettner	
	histie Willner	

SEAR Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY
My Corner. Expires Nov. 20, 2006

Notary Public

2097065

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 014043 FRAME: 0918